maximum), full signature (Height: 100px, width: 150px, file size: 200kb maximum) in jpg/jpeg 

format. After submission of online application Form-A, an application number will be 

generated and sent to his/her mobile number & e-mail). The candidate has to pay                

Rs. 1500.00 (Rupees one thousand five hundred only) as application fees to the 

University besides bank charges as specified by the Bank depending upon the mode of 

payment selected through online payment gateway using internet Banking/Debit 

Card/Credit Card of any Bank and UPI. Once candidate successfully pays the fee, he/she

[...]

200kb maximum), full signature (Height: 100px, width: 

150px, file size: 200kb maximum) in jpg/jpeg format. After submission of online application 

Form-A, an application number will be generated and sent to his/her mobile number & e-mail). 

The candidate has to pay Rs. 1500.00 (Rupees one thousand five hundred only) as 

http://www.ouat.nic.in/
http://www.ouat.nic.in/
https://ouat-lokaseba-odisha.in/
http://www.ouat.nic.in/
https://ouat-lokaseba-odisha.in/
https://ouat-lokaseba-odisha.in/

application fees to the University besides bank charges as specified by the Bank